## 507163095 03/07/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7209940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GARY SADLER			03/17/2017
ADAM REBELLO			03/17/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	SALON SAFE, LLC		
Street Address:	250 EAST MAIN STREET, #13		
City:	NORTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02766		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17323064	
Fax Number:		(401)273-4447	seful it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(401)273-4447 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (</i> 401-273-4446 CMB@BARJOS.COM CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW JOSEPHS & H	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; if that is unsucces; if that is unsucces; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</i> 401-273-4446 CMB@BARJOS.COM	US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S131P3134US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA BRANCA
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia branca/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022
Total Attachments: 1 source=S131P03134US2_Assignmen	t_Executed#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) Gary Sadler of 125 Fales Road, North Attleboro, MA 02760

Adam Rebello of 12 Davis Street, Dartmouth, MA 02748

hereby sell and assign to

Salon Safe, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation, at 250 East Main Street, #13, Norton, MA 02766

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

MODULAR VENTILATED WORKSTATION TABLE

invented by me (us), and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Nama

Date: 317:17

Date: 3/17/17

Name: Adam Rebello

Name:

Name:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

1